
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031127-2021 

Contract

2021/285 Print Framework Tender

University of Leeds

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-031127

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03010e  

Published 14 December 2021, 4:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Leeds

Purchasing Office, 1 - 3 Lifton Villas, Lifton Place

Leeds

LS2 9JZ

Email

s.bibi1@leeds.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1133433798

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031127-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031127-2021
mailto:s.bibi1@leeds.ac.uk


Page 2 to 9

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://neupc.delta-esourcing.com/delta/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Education

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

2021/285 Print Framework Tender

Reference number

2021/285

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79800000 - Printing and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

https://neupc.delta-esourcing.com/delta/


Page 3 to 9

Printing leaflets/brochures/posters etc for the Print and Copy Bureau at the University of
Leeds

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE42 - Leeds

Main site or place of performance

Leeds

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Printing leaflets/brochures/posters etc for the Print and Copy Bureau at the University of
Leeds

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 25 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bahson

Adwalton Business Park

Bradford

/Notice/000000-2021


Page 5 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

National registration number

03290770

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £50,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 25 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Collector Set Printers Limited



Page 6 to 9

St Michaels Close

UnitD,StMichaelsClose

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

National registration number

01237987

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £50,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 25 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 7 to 9

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Steffco Ltd trading as Resource

78 Armley Road

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

National registration number

03234103

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £50,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 8 to 9

Number of tenders received: 25 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Phase Print Limited

Units 5 and 6 Willow Court

N

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

National registration number

04009638

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £50,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://neupc.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=650893360

 GO Reference: GO-20211214-PRO-19390244

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Leeds

Purchasing Office, 1 - 3 Lifton Villas, Lifton Place

Leeds

LS2 9JZ

Telephone

+44 1133433798

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://neupc.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=650893360
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T23:24:30+0100
	TCPDF




